
Ph.D. Admission Calendar 

A.Y. 2025-2026 

 
Step Activity Description Timeline 

1 
PhD entrance examination 2024 (full- 
time/part-time applicants) (Offline) 

04-06-2025 (Wednesday) 

2 
Announcement of written exam results by 

AR (Exam) 
12-06-2025 (Thursday) 

3 
Viva Voce/Interview/Presentation 

(Offline) 

23-06-2025 (Monday) 
to 

25-06-2025 (Wednesday) 

4 
Announcement of Final Result 

on website 
30-06-2025 (Monday) 

5 Payment of Fees 
30-06-2025 (Monday) 

to 
14-07-2025 (Monday) 

6 Payment of Fees for waitlisted candidate 
15-07-2025 (Tuesday) 

to 
16-07-2025 (Wednesday) 

7 Document verification 
24-07-2025 (Thursday) 

to 
30-07-2025 (Wednesday) 

8 
Commencement of classes for PhD 

Coursework program 
01-08-2025 (Friday) 

 

Note 

• The timeline is subject to change if circumstances so warrant. 

• Payment portal will be activated for selected candidates for the payment of fees at 23.59 

hrs on 30th June 2025, Monday. 

• Payment portal will be activated for waitlist candidates for the payment of fees at 00.00 

hrs on 15th July 2025, Tuesday. 

 


